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Movies at the Women’s Shelter 
– a popular night out!

PNPM – KEEPING KIDS SAFE
At PNPM:
We care about kids

We listen to kids

We are kind and respectful

We do not allow harm

If you feel unsafe:
Tell a PNPM worker

Tell a trusted 
adult

Ask for help

All kids have All kids have 
the right to the right to 

feel safefeel safe

It is okay to speak up.It is okay to speak up.
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All work and walk together on one path of healing, learning, caring and 
sharing, creating a safer environment and community

PNPM News Week is edited by Christine Howes: chowes.com.au

To report sly grogging, phone the confidential Sly Grog Hotline on 1800 500 815

Long Day Care Centre

Tammy (ldc@pnpm.org.au)

Phone: 4060 4165

Outside School Hours Care/
Playgroup

Sandra Wason

(s.wason@pnpm.org.au)

Phone: 4060 4001

NDIS

Nigel Sullivan

(n.sullivan@pnpm.org.au)

Phone: 0437 890 427

NDIS Home Support 

Ken Klement 

(k.klement@pnpm.org.au)

Phone: 4060 4260

Integrated Healing Service  

Manager/Alcohol & Other 
Drugs

Nigel Sullivan 

(n.sullivan@pnpm.org.au)

Phone: 0474 498 307

Domestic & Family Violence

Wendy Cawdell 

(wendyc@pnpm.org.au)

Family Wellbeing Services

Nigel Sullivan

Phone: 4060 4260

DFSV Front Line Support

Emily Mallie

emily@pnpm.org.au

Phone: 0419 382 563

Night Patrol

admin@pnpm.org.au

Phone: 0474 464 688

Counsellors

Phone 4060 4260

Women’s Shelter

Deborah Hobson

(d.hobson@pnpm.org.au)

Cheryl Van Vuuren

(cheryl@pnpm.org.au)

Admin Phone: 4060 
4082  or 0419 382 563

Men’s Support and 
Program Manager for 
new programs

Duane Van Vuuren

(duane@pnpm.org.au)

Phone: 0488 928 415

Youth Program Team 
Leader

Jeremiah Gilbo 

(j.gilbo@pnpm.org.au)

How to contact Pormpur Paanthu ...

Need help with SPER? 
(State Penalties Enforcement Registry)

PNPM can help.  
As a partner, PNPM can apply for Work and Development Orders (WDO) on 
behalf of clients for the following activities: 

•	 Counselling (including drug and alcohol counselling and 
excluding financial counselling). 
•	 Culturally appropriate programs. 

If people can’t afford to pay in full or need more 
time to pay:

•	 Anyone with SPER debt can go online and set up a payment 
plan, via bank account, card or an eligible Centrelink benefit at sper.
qld.gov.au. They can also check their balance, view debts and update 
their details with SPER to make sure they don’t miss important 
notifications.
•	 People who have an existing payment plan can contact SPER 
on 1300 729 643 to discuss their circumstances or for help, Monday to 
Friday, 8 am to 5pm (excluding public holidays).

Eligible clients can apply for a WDO to manage their approved 
activities. See  the Healing Centre for more details  – the service is 
mutually beneficial to community residents and PNPM.

International Women’s Day celebrations! International Women’s Day celebrations! 
9 March @ the Women’s Shelter from 10am to 8pm9 March @ the Women’s Shelter from 10am to 8pm


